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Row Labels
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

ASSISTANT SEC FOR HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS

DEP ASST SEC FOR INFO AND TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR ADMIN
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS

DEPUTY ASST SEC FOR LABOR MGMT RELATIONS
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

GENERAL COUNSEL
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
GENERAL ATTORNEY
LEGAL ASSISTANCE
PARALEGAL SPECIALIST

NATIONAL CEMETERY ADMINISTRATION
AGRONOMY
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM

VETERANS BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION
ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMIN AND OFFICE SUPPORT STUDENT TRAINEE
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Sum of
Base

701332720
539354
170163
369191

14784800
13972023
467615
234136
111026
290345
290345
128557
128557
2697261
59849
2439141
148125
50146
555834
385671
170163
80389000
251013
107404
221249

Sum of
Award

843256

0

0

0

20596

20596

4500
4500

9979
600
8650
129
600
0

0

0
357144
1950
200
2027



ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

APPRAISING

CLAIMS ASSISTANCE AND EXAMINING
CONTRACTING

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM
FINANCIAL CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE

GENERAL LEGAL AND KINDRED ADMINISTRATION
HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANCE

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

LEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINING

LEGAL OCCUPATIONS STUDENT TRAINEE

LOAN SPECIALIST

MAIL AND FILE

MANAGEMENT & PROGRAM CLERICAL & ASSISTAN
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS

MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM

MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
PSYCHOLOGY
PURCHASING
SECRETARY
SOCIAL SCIENCE
TRAINING INSTRUCTION
VETERANS CLAIMS EXAMINING
VOUCHER EXAMINING
VETERANS HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
ADMIN AND OFFICE SUPPORT STUDENT TRAINEE
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT OPERATING
ARCHITECTURE
BIOENGINEERING & BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING
BUDGET ANALYSIS
CARPENTRY
CASH PROCESSING
CHAPLAIN
CIVILIAN PAY
CONTRACTING
COOKING
CORRESPONDENCE CLERK
CUSTODIAL WORKING
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323584
3014487
2360917

229893

122932

576274

11839406

173838

558694

228075

137673
7264499

677494

157360
2417921
2659842

694791
1612013

365948

105143

140598
3038054

301403

40674922

133573

601947569

901696

664052

102489
3225575
1165588
1052452

86796

587396
1058441

774863

273759
1062397

676491
7729738

873830

338414
6114797

2000
4125
17431

802
1456
23485
1650
775

657
6791
3022

250
9984
5082
4672

39022
0
0

100
3810

400

226853
600
451037
2750

0

0

5568
1366

159
1700
600

0

0

900
22245
1800
0

600



DENTAL ASSISTANT 2117515 500

DENTAL HYGIENE 594944 0
DENTAL LABORATORY AID AND TECHNICIAN 767927 0
DENTAL OFFICER 7538391 327
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST 5867862 1500
DIETITIAN AND NUTRITIONIST 5346202 12423
EDUCATION AND TRAINING TECHNICIAN 93899 250
ELECTRICIAN 1175357 1500
ELECTRONICS MECHANIC 752865 300
ENGINEERING TECHNICAL 898321 0
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 148241 3650
EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND SERVICES 1921221 659
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM 1034978 476
FINANCIAL CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE 627056 0
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 807411 0
FOOD SERVICE WORKING 4317946 4500
GARDENING 549989 0
GENERAL ARTS AND INFORMATION 298577 250
GENERAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY 1543598 33777
GENERAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING 123301 1500
GENERAL ENGINEERING 1861722 6325
GENERAL EQUIPMENT MECHANIC 1149604 150
GENERAL HEALTH SCIENCE 9329989 1250
GENERAL SUPPLY 422472 79
GOVERNMENT INFORMATION 175937 0
HEALTH AID AND TECHNICIAN 4526785 1050
HEALTH PHYSICS 243967 0
HEALTH SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 1045750 13345
HEALTH SYSTEM SPECIALIST 1577187 3800
HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING MANAGEMENT 327208 0
HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANCE 766795 1000
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 5284785 8417
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT STUDENT TRAIN 57254 0
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 158431 0
INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE 182016 0
INFORMATION RECEPTIONIST 356160 500
INSTRUMENT MECHANIC 185597 0
INTERIOR DESIGN 211368 0
INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 652985 2000
KINESIOTHERAPY 757399 300
LABORING 30700 0
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING EQUIPMT REPAIRING 174244 0
LAUNDRY MACHINE OPERATING 553977 0
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LAUNDRY OPERATIONS SERVICES 411873 0

LAUNDRY WORKING 1228151 150
LIBRARIAN 251004 0
LIBRARY TECHNICIAN 169401 0
LOCKSMITHING 324153 0
MAIL AND FILE 2740268 0
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1468598 0
MANAGEMENT & PROGRAM CLERICAL & ASSISTAN 1369370 3650
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS 5638806 14414
MATERIALS HANDLER 735045 0
MEDICAL AND HEALTH STUDENT TRAINEE 2125209 0
MEDICAL INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN 2722218 250
MEDICAL OFFICER 151591352 114160
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION 495321 1450
MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN 2126774 843
MEDICAL SUPPLY AIDE AND TECHNICIAN 3687223 1500
MEDICAL SUPPORT ASSISTANCE 15370844 8200
MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 2588305 1100
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST 6499266 7850
MISC GENERAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS WO 231846 166
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM 8920972 8181
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT 10002754 10462
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATING 534210 150
NURSE 143004447 63451
NURSE ANESTHETIST (TITLE 38) 3176967 0
NURSING ASSISTANT 12609534 5651
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 935200 1750
OFC AUTOMATION CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE 218851 0
OPTOMETRIST 457435 500
ORTHOTIST AND PROSTHETIST 706656 0
PAINTING 672181 300
PARALEGAL SPECIALIST 133086 700
PATHOLOGY TECHNICIAN 245994 300
PHARMACIST 26849896 16268
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 4635321 3500
PHOTOGRAPHY 367392 0
PHYSICAL THERAPIST 2629322 4400
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 6908671 500
PIPEFITTING 678004 600
PODIATRIST 5044145 0
PRACTICAL NURSE 18066757 4435
PROCUREMENT CLERICAL AND TECHNICIAN 252596 275
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 1255095 500
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PROSTHETIC REPRESENTATIVE
PSYCHOLOGY
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
PURCHASING
QUALITY ASSURANCE
RECREATION AID AND ASSISTANT
RECREATION/CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST
REHABILITATION THERAPY ASSISTANT
SAFETY AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMEN
SAFETY TECHNICIAN
SALES STORE CLERICAL
SECRETARY
SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
SECURITY CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE
SEWING MACHINE OPERATING
SOCIAL SCIENCE
SOCIAL SCIENCE AID AND TECHNICIAN
SOCIAL WORK
SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY
SUPPLY CLERICAL AND TECHNICIAN
SUPPLY PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
SUPPORT SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MECHANIC
TELEPHONE OPERATING
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
TRAINING INSTRUCTION
TRANSPORTATION CLERK AND ASSISTANT
VISUAL INFORMATION
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
VOUCHER EXAMINING

Grand Total
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556222
10248988
318006
1595636
180629
119003
2177154
286431
311436
122991
389314
2011984
732509
1024222
90597
2212227
1000993
22757655
5205062
1672486
119387
85963
167837
124899
171462
613095
550846
343283
812118
2617914
701332720

5500
2000
750

1750

159

3424
2000
4100

2000
2000
3200
500
300

150

0

0

0

1000

0

150

0

8882
843256



