

Phoenix Veterans Affairs Health Care System

Total Salary Spend: \$701.333 Million (2011-2013)

Learn More At: OpenTheBooks.com

Source: Freedom of Information Act Request, Office of Personnel Management, Washington, D.C.

Row Labels	Sum of Base	Sum of Award
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	701332720	843256
ASSISTANT SEC FOR HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT	539354	0
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	170163	0
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS	369191	0
DEP ASST SEC FOR INFO AND TECHNOLOGY	14784800	20596
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT	13972023	20596
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS	467615	0
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	234136	0
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT	111026	0
DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR ADMIN	290345	4500
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS	290345	4500
DEPUTY ASST SEC FOR LABOR MGMT RELATIONS	128557	0
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	128557	0
GENERAL COUNSEL	2697261	9979
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	59849	600
GENERAL ATTORNEY	2439141	8650
LEGAL ASSISTANCE	148125	129
PARALEGAL SPECIALIST	50146	600
NATIONAL CEMETERY ADMINISTRATION	555834	0
AGRONOMY	385671	0
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	170163	0
VETERANS BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION	80389000	357144
ACCOUNTING	251013	1950
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN	107404	200
ADMIN AND OFFICE SUPPORT STUDENT TRAINEE	221249	2027

©2014 OpenTheBooks.com All Rights Reserved, A Project of American Transparency 501(c)3

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	323584	2000
APPRAISING	3014487	4125
CLAIMS ASSISTANCE AND EXAMINING	2360917	17431
CONTRACTING	229893	0
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	122932	802
FINANCIAL CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE	576274	1456
GENERAL LEGAL AND KINDRED ADMINISTRATION	11839406	23485
HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANCE	173838	1650
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	558694	775
LEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINING	228075	0
LEGAL OCCUPATIONS STUDENT TRAINEE	137673	657
LOAN SPECIALIST	7264499	6791
MAIL AND FILF	677494	3022
MANAGEMENT & PROGRAM CLERICAL & ASSISTAN	157360	250
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS	2417921	9984
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	2659842	5082
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT	694791	4672
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT	1612013	39022
PSYCHOLOGY	365948	0
PURCHASING	105143	0
SECRETARY	140598	100
SOCIAL SCIENCE	3038054	3810
TRAINING INSTRUCTION	301403	400
VETERANS CLAIMS EXAMINING	40674922	226853
VOUCHER EXAMINING	133573	600
VETERANS HEALTH ADMINISTRATION	601947569	451037
ACCOUNTING	901696	2750
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN	664052	0
ADMIN AND OFFICE SUPPORT STUDENT TRAINEE	102489	0
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	3225575	5568
AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MECHANIC	1165588	1366
AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT OPERATING	1052452	0
ARCHITECTURE	86796	0
BIOENGINEERING & BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING	587396	159
BUDGET ANALYSIS	1058441	1700
CARPENTRY	774863	600
CASH PROCESSING	273759	0
CHAPLAIN	1062397	0
CIVILIAN PAY	676491	900
CONTRACTING	7729738	22245
COOKING	873830	1800
CORRESPONDENCE CLERK	338414	0
CUSTODIAL WORKING	6114797	600

©2014 OpenTheBooks.com All Rights Reserved, A Project of American Transparency 501(c)3

DENTAL ASSISTANT	2117515	500
DENTAL HYGIENE	594944	0
DENTAL LABORATORY AID AND TECHNICIAN	767927	0
DENTAL OFFICER	7538391	327
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST	5867862	1500
DIETITIAN AND NUTRITIONIST	5346202	12423
EDUCATION AND TRAINING TECHNICIAN	93899	250
ELECTRICIAN	1175357	1500
ELECTRONICS MECHANIC	752865	300
ENGINEERING TECHNICAL	898321	0
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY	148241	3650
EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND SERVICES	1921221	659
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	1034978	476
FINANCIAL CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE	627056	0
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	807411	0
FOOD SERVICE WORKING	4317946	4500
GARDENING	549989	0
GENERAL ARTS AND INFORMATION	298577	250
GENERAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY	1543598	33777
GENERAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING	123301	1500
GENERAL ENGINEERING	1861722	6325
GENERAL EQUIPMENT MECHANIC	1149604	150
GENERAL HEALTH SCIENCE	9329989	1250
GENERAL SUPPLY	422472	79
GOVERNMENT INFORMATION	175937	0
HEALTH AID AND TECHNICIAN	4526785	1050
HEALTH PHYSICS	243967	0
HEALTH SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION	1045750	13345
HEALTH SYSTEM SPECIALIST	1577187	3800
HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING MANAGEMENT	327208	0
HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANCE	766795	1000
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	5284785	8417
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT STUDENT TRAIN	57254	0
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING	158431	0
INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE	182016	0
INFORMATION RECEPTIONIST	356160	500
INSTRUMENT MECHANIC	185597	0
INTERIOR DESIGN	211368	0
INVENTORY MANAGEMENT	652985	2000
KINESIOTHERAPY	757399	300
LABORING	30700	0
LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING EQUIPMT REPAIRING	174244	0
LAUNDRY MACHINE OPERATING	553977	0

LAUNDRY OPERATIONS SERVICES	411873	0
LAUNDRY WORKING	1228151	150
LIBRARIAN	251004	0
LIBRARY TECHNICIAN	169401	0
LOCKSMITHING	324153	0
MAIL AND FILE	2740268	0
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC	1468598	0
MANAGEMENT & PROGRAM CLERICAL & ASSISTAN	1369370	3650
MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM ANALYSIS	5638806	14414
MATERIALS HANDLER	735045	0
MEDICAL AND HEALTH STUDENT TRAINEE	2125209	0
MEDICAL INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN	2722218	250
MEDICAL OFFICER	151591352	114160
MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION	495321	1450
MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN	2126774	843
MEDICAL SUPPLY AIDE AND TECHNICIAN	3687223	1500
MEDICAL SUPPORT ASSISTANCE	15370844	8200
MEDICAL TECHNICIAN	2588305	1100
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST	6499266	7850
MISC GENERAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS WO	231846	166
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM	8920972	8181
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK AND ASSISTANT	10002754	10462
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATING	534210	150
NURSE	143004447	63451
NURSE ANESTHETIST (TITLE 38)	3176967	0
NURSING ASSISTANT	12609534	5651
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST	935200	1750
OFC AUTOMATION CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE	218851	0
OPTOMETRIST	457435	500
ORTHOTIST AND PROSTHETIST	706656	0
PAINTING	672181	300
PARALEGAL SPECIALIST	133086	700
PATHOLOGY TECHNICIAN	245994	300
PHARMACIST	26849896	16268
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN	4635321	3500
PHOTOGRAPHY	367392	0
PHYSICAL THERAPIST	2629322	4400
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	6908671	500
PIPEFITTING	678004	600
PODIATRIST	5044145	0
PRACTICAL NURSE	18066757	4435
PROCUREMENT CLERICAL AND TECHNICIAN	252596	275
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT	1255095	500

PROSTHETIC REPRESENTATIVE	556222	0
PSYCHOLOGY	10248988	5500
PUBLIC AFFAIRS	318006	2000
PURCHASING	1595636	750
QUALITY ASSURANCE	180629	0
RECREATION AID AND ASSISTANT	119003	0
RECREATION/CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST	2177154	1750
REHABILITATION THERAPY ASSISTANT	286431	0
SAFETY AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMEN	311436	159
SAFETY TECHNICIAN	122991	0
SALES STORE CLERICAL	389314	0
SECRETARY	2011984	3424
SECURITY ADMINISTRATION	732509	2000
SECURITY CLERICAL AND ASSISTANCE	1024222	4100
SEWING MACHINE OPERATING	90597	0
SOCIAL SCIENCE	2212227	2000
SOCIAL SCIENCE AID AND TECHNICIAN	1000993	2000
SOCIAL WORK	22757655	3200
SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY	5205062	500
SUPPLY CLERICAL AND TECHNICIAN	1672486	300
SUPPLY PROGRAM MANAGEMENT	119387	0
SUPPORT SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	85963	150
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MECHANIC	167837	0
TELEPHONE OPERATING	124899	0
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	171462	0
TRAINING INSTRUCTION	613095	1000
TRANSPORTATION CLERK AND ASSISTANT	550846	0
VISUAL INFORMATION	343283	150
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION	812118	0
VOUCHER EXAMINING	2617914	8882
Grand Total	701332720	843256